SHARP

{EFHREAE

BIER

~ PG-C45S

TR =7,
ReEaIN=

SLIM & COMPACT LCD PROJECTOR

AERLEZMMRK
(ERBIZAERRES)




FE

iR R GRARAT B TR S B IS RIS P9 RS - LLfis BU5R 1 PG-C45S
B B 2 - TE B - 3

WERTHAE 14 B2 “BEEIE SRS SE T EmF5IERS
(EAREE -

This equipment complies with the requirements of Directives 89/336/EEC and 73/23/EEC as amended by 93/68/
EEC.

Dieses Gerat entspricht den Anforderungen der EG-Richtlinien 89/336/EWG und 73/23/EWG mit Anderung 93/
68/EWG.

Ce matériel répond aux exigences contenues dans les directives 89/336/CEE et 73/23/CEE modifiées par la
directive 93/68/CEE.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan de eisen van de richtlijnen 89/336/EEG en 73/23/EEG, gewijzigd door 93/68/EEG.
Dette udstyr overholder kravene i direktiv nr. 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC med tillaeg nr. 93/68/EEC.

Quest’ apparecchio € conforme ai requisiti delle direttive 89/336/EEC e 73/23/EEC, come emendata dalla
direttiva 93/68/EEC.

H £yKataoTtaon auTr avTanokpiveTal OTIG AMALTOElg TWV 0dNyLOV TG Eupwnaikng Evwong 89/336/
EOK kat 73/23/EOK, 0nwg ol KAVoVIoUOol auTol CUMMANpwOnkav arno tnv odnyia 93/68/EOK.

Este equipamento obedece as exigéncias das directivas 89/336/CEE e 73/23/CEE, na sua versao corrigida
pela directiva 93/68/CEE.

Este aparato satisface las exigencias de las Directivas 89/336/CEE y 73/23/CEE, modificadas por medio de la
93/68/CEE.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven enligt riktlinjerna 89/336/EEC och 73/23/EEC s& som kompletteras av 93/68/
EEC.

Dette produktet oppfyller betingelsene i direktivene 89/336/EEC og 73/23/EEC i endringen 93/68/EEC.

Tama laite tayttaa direktiivien 89/336/EEC ja 73/23/EEC vaatimukset, joita on muutettu direktiivilla 93/68/EEC.




SPECIAL NOTE FOR USERS IN THE U.K.

The mains lead of this product is fitted with a non-rewireable (moulded) plug incorporating a 10A fuse. Should
the fuse need to be replaced, a BSI or ASTA approved BS 1362 fuse marked § or > and of the same rating as
above, which is also indicated on the pin face of the plug, must be used.

Always refit the fuse cover after replacing the fuse. Never use the plug without the fuse cover fitted.

In the unlikely event of the socket outlet in your home not being compatible with the plug supplied, cut off the
mains plug and fit an appropriate type.

DANGER:

The fuse from the cut-off plug should be removed and the cut-off plug destroyed immediately and disposed of
in a safe manner.

Under no circumstances should the cut-off plug be inserted elsewhere into a 10A socket outlet, as a serious
electric shock may occur.

To fit an appropriate plug to the mains lead, follow the instructions below:

IMPORTANT:
The wires in the mains lead are coloured in accordance with the following code:
Blue: Neutral
Brown: Live
As the colours of the wires in the mains lead of this product may not correspond with the coloured markings
identifying the terminals in your plug, proceed as follows:
e The wire which is coloured blue must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked N or coloured black.
e The wire which is coloured brown must be connected to the plug terminal which is marked L or coloured red.
Ensure that neither the brown nor the blue wire is connected to the earth terminal in your three-pin plug.
Before replacing the plug cover make sure that:
e If the new fitted plug contains a fuse, its value is the same as that removed from the cut-off plug.
e The cord grip is clamped over the sheath of the mains lead, and not simply over the lead wires.
IF YOU HAVE ANY DOUBT, CONSULT A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.




The supplied CD-ROM contains operation instructions in English, German, French, Swedish, Spanish, Italian,
Dutch, Portuguese, Chinese, Korean and Arabic. Carefully read through the operation instructions before
operating the projector.

Die mitgelieferte CD-ROM enthélt Bedienungsanleitungen in Englisch, Deutsch, Franzésisch, Schwedisch, Spanisch,
Italienisch, Niederlandisch, Portugiesisch, Chinesisch, Koreanisch und Arabisch. Bitte lesen Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung des Projektors sorgfaltig durch.

Le CD-ROM fourni contient les instructions de fonctionnement en anglais, allemand, frangais, suédois,
espagnol, italien, néerlandais, portugais, chinois, coréen et arabe. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions
avant de faire fonctionner le projecteur.

Den medfdljande CD-ROM-skivan innehéller bruksanvisningar pa engelska, tyska, franska, svenska, spanska,
italienska, hollandska, portugisiska, kinesiska, koreanska och arabiska. Las noga igenom bruksanvisningen
innan projektorn tas i bruk.

El CD-ROM suministrado contiene instrucciones de operacion en inglés, aleman, francés, sueco, espafol,
italiano, holandés, portugués, chino, coreano y arabe. Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones de operacion
antes de utilizar el proyector.

[ CD-ROM in dotazione contiene istruzioni per I'uso in inglese, tedesco, francese, svedese, spagnolo, italiano,
olandese, portoghese, cinese, coreano e arabo. Leggere attentamente le istruzioni per I'uso prima di usare |l
proiettore.

De meegeleverde CD-ROM bevat handleidingen in het Engels, Duits, Frans, Zweeds, Spaans, Italiaans,
Nederlands, Portugees, Chinees, Koreaans en Arabisch. Lees de handleiding zorgvuldig door voor u de
projector in gebruik neemt.

O CD-ROM fornecido contém instrugbes de operagéo em Inglés, Alemao, Francés, Sueco, Espanhol, Italiano,
Holandés, Portugués, Chinés, Coreano e Arabe. Leia cuidadosamente todas as instru¢cdes de operacéo antes
de operar o projetor.
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/A\ LAMP REPLAGEMENT GAUTION HAERAEESEIR
BEFORE REMOVING THE SCREW, DISCONNECT POWER CORD.
HOT SURFACE INSIDE. ALLOW 1 HOUR 0 COOL BEFORE REPLACING THE LANP. EXTT»?%#:ZH!J OB R - MR
REPLACE WITH SAME SHARP LAMP UNIT TYPE BQC-XGC50X//1 ONLY. I
UV RADIATION : CAN CAUSE EYE DAMAGE. TURN OFF LAMP BEFORE SERVICING. Ei EE@iﬁY@ZHU > BEAS A/ NRF -

MEDIUM PRESSURE LAMP : RISK OF EXPLOSION. POTENTIAL HAZARD OF GLASS
_ PARTICLES IF LAMP HAS RUPTURED. HANDLE WITH CARE. SEE OPERATION MANUAL. | | =] FFHEIRY SHARP 2R BQC-XGCS50X//1

bidl}

PRECAUTIONS A OBSERVER LORS DU ) BRIRHIBACSEIR - UV (RIMR) iﬂi%
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LAMPE. 5 EHRISHEES - A THEE AT - Z25ERRE

DEBRANCHER LE CORDON D’ALIMENTATION AVANT DE RETIRER LES VIS. .

L'INTERIEUR DU BOITIER ETANT EXTREMEMENT CHAUD, ATTENDRE 1 HEURE ¥ e

ﬁ\éAR'\IETMDPELigggE(?LFE Fe/l\JRRLEJMEP m(lzIIEF!\IéEg‘I-TIADREPL[I)\EL%'(VFl’FEEBQC XGC50X//1. SRR B RR TR - BRI fERE

ERR LD S RIS - T R - 55

LAMPE A MOYENNE PRESSION : RISQUE D’EXPLOSION. DANGER POTENTIEL ARG TREG RO - ALY

DE PARTICULES DE VERRE EN CAS D’ECLATEMENT DE LA LAMPE. CaBEF - 2B R .

\_A MANIPULER AVEC PRECAUTION, SE REPORTER AU MODE D’EMPLOI.
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ON 1011 0i0 110 10i10 10 AUTO SYNC 101 1 0i0 1 0 1 1 1i1 1 1 0
OFF 10 1 100 11 0 10:i0 1 1 0 A 10 1 1 0i0 01 1 10:0 1 1 0
VOLUME + 101 1 0:0 01 0 10:0 10 v 10 1 1 01 01 1 10:0 1 10
VOLUME — 10 1 1 01 010 100 10 < 10 1 1 0i0 00 0 10:1 0 1 0
MUTE 101 1 01 110 10:0 10 > 10 1 1 01 1 1 1 00:i1 0 1 0
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ENLARGE() |1 0 1 1 0i1 0 1 1 0 1:i0 1 1 0 INPUT 4 10 1 1 0i1 100 11i00 10
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PC/ T8 T4 VESA _ PC/ T4 TE5E VESA —
S H Gy | (i | ms | B e W o | i | e | R
27.0 60 54.3 60
640x 350 | 31.5 70 64.0 70
37.9 85 v 1,152 x 864 54 1 72
27.0 60 67.5 75 v
720% 350 575 70 SXGA 75.7 80 e
27.0 60 PC 54.8 60 G
640x 400 315 70 1,152x 882 65.9 72
37.9 85 v 67.4 74
27.0 60 1,280 x1,024]_ 64.0 60 v
720 x 400 |__315 70 SXGA" [1,400 x1,050  64.0 60
VGA 32 ® — wmg | (RO ] vea [ea0xaso| 349 67 A
315 60 g e
34.7 70 PO/ | waA |1.004 x 768—22 €0 v sl
37.9 72 v MAC 19 60.0 75 v Ak
375 75 v X Z
640480 [ 43.3 85 v MeT | sver iriesd i & =
47.9 90 MAC 21"| SXGA [1,152 x870| _ 68.5 75
53.0 100 PC (WS) 1280 x 960 60.0 60 v TR EEE
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785 150 SXGA 609 56
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31.4 50 -
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445 70 FERFAVHERH -
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46.9 75 v -
SVGA | 800 x 600 —¢-= a8 v HE
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64.0 100
772 120
98.3 150
102.1 160
355 43
40.3 50
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56.5 70 v
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60.0 75 (4 JEE
68.7 85 v
735 90
772 96
80.6 100
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DTV
Eid 758 (kHz) e (Hz)
4801 15.7 60
480P 315 60
540P 33.8 60
5801 15.6 50
580P 31.3 50
720P 45.0 60
10351 33.8 60
10801 33.8 60
10801 28.1 50
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